Variable annuity policyholder behavior
https://ruark.co/ruark-releases-2019-variable-annuity-study-results/
https://ruark.co/ruark-consulting-releases-variable-annuity-mortality-study-results/

6

https://ruark.co/ruark-releases-2019-fixed-indexed-annuity-study/
https://ruark.co/ruark-consulting-releases-2018-fixed-indexed-annuity-mortality-study/
https://ruark.co/ruark-releases-2019-variable-annuity-study-results/
https://ruark.co/ruark-consulting-releases-variable-annuity-mortality-study-results/

VM-21 PBR for Variable Annuities

Public redline exposure draft as of April 30, 2019
https://naic-cms.org/exposure-drafts

Section 10:  Contract Holder Behavior Assumptions
Should examine many factors including cohorts, product features,
distribution channels, option values, rationality, static vs dynamic
Required sensitivity testing, with margins inversely related to data
credibility
Unless there is clear evidence to the contrary, should be no less
conservative than past experience and efficiency should increase over time
Where direct data is lacking, should look to similar data from other
sources/companies

1

2

3

4

7

https://naic-cms.org/exposure-drafts

You and your data

8

0%

35%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
more

Years Remaining in Surrender Charge Period

2008

2016

2018

Your company-level data might indicate some key patterns in
surrender behavior

9

GLWB

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

9

0%

30%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
moreYears Remaining in Surrender Charge Period

Surrender rates are lower with living benefits…

10

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

None

GLWB

Hybrid GMIB

10

0%

25%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
more

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

Years Remaining in Surrender Charge Period

GLWB - Withdrawal Behavior

11

…and even lower with income utilization

No prior WDs

Excess WDs

Less than  or full WDs

11

…and when guarantees are more valuable

12

GLWB (nominal moneyness basis)

0%

25%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
more

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

Years Remaining in Surrender Charge Period
ITM 50+% ITM 25 - 50% ITM 5 - 25% ATM OTM

12

Dynamic sensitivity has also changed over the years

13

0%

35%

3Q 09 3Q 10 3Q 11 3Q 12 3Q 13 3Q 14 3Q 15 3Q 16 3Q 17 3Q 18

GLWB Shock Lapse

ATM <25% ITM 25%-50% ITM 50%-100% ITM

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

13

How you measure value matters, but company-level credibility is
very limited

14

0%

25%

OTM 50+% OTM 25 -
50%

OTM 5 -
25%

ATM ITM 5 -
25%

ITM 25 -
50%

ITM 50 -
100%

ITM 100%+

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e
GLWB

Shock -
actuarial

Ultimate -
actuarial

Shock -
nominal

Ultimate -
nominal

14

Largest and smallest contracts behave differently

15

0%

20%

7 or
more

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 or
more

Su
rr

en
de

r R
at

e

Years Remaining in Surrender Charge Period
under 50,000 50,000-100,000 100,000-250,000

250,000-500,000 500,000-1,000,000 >=1,000,000

15

Withdrawals vary by age and tax status

16

Qualified
Non-Qualified

0%

100%

<50 50-59 60-64 65-69 70-79 80+

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y

Attained Age

GLWB

16

Withdrawal behavior is becoming more efficient

17

0%

50%

Q1
2008

Q1
2009

Q1
2010

Q1
2011

Q1
2012

Q1
2013

Q1
2014

Q1
2015

Q1
2016

Q1
2017

Q1
2018

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y

GLWB

LT Full WDs Full WDs Excess WDs

17

0%

10%

<50 50-59 60-64 65-69 70-79 80-LEA Last Eligible

An
nu

iti
za

tio
n

Ra
te

Hybrid GMIB annuitization rates are low, but company-level
credibility is very limited

18
18

2012 IAM does not fit VA mortality experience very well

19

0%

150%

0-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90+

%
 o

f T
ab

le